FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101367624

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5-23-00

T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101272631  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Assignment License  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Other  Execution Date Month Day Year  Association  Tallinois  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Month Day Year  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101272631  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tilinois  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Month Day Year  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Document ID # 101272631  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Month Day Year  Effective Date Month Day Year  Execution Date Month Day Year  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Merger Change of Name  Change of Name  Execution Date Month Day Year  Execution D			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Talianis  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Year			
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Year			
Name Monotype Typography Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Talinois  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Agfa Monotype Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 985 Busse Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Elk Grove Village Illinois 60007			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Company Tepresentative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 190 E			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0140 0054	~~~

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name a	ind Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name	Paul F. Stack		
Address (line 1)	Stack & Filpi Ch	nartered	
Address (line 2)	140 S. Dearborn	Street, Suite 411	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illino	ois 60603	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	312-782-0690
Name	Paul F. Stack		
Address (line 1)	Stack & Filpi Ch	nartered	
Address (line 2)	140 S. Dearborn	Street, Suite 411	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinoi	s 60603	
Address (line 4)		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	7.7.7.
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	f pages of the attached conveyance (	document #
Trademark A		) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER L	h
Trac	demark Application Numb	er(s) Reg	istration Number(s)
75/63337	72 75/618991	2,182,990	
75/54638	75/618993		
75/56075	75/653907		
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	190.00
		elesed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A		ously submitted) additional fees can be charged to the account.)	<del>-</del> :
(Einter ioi p	ayment by deposit account or it a	Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to deposi	
Paul F.	Stack	WI XI	05/10/2022
	of Person Signing	Signature	05/19/2000 Date Signed

Mark:

Font Studio

Serial No:

75/633372

International Class:

Law Office: 103

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Font Studio in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 1999, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/633372 and has a Publication Date of January 11, 2000, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

> MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

County of Cook	) ss. )
1	day of January 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on ified corporations with authority to do so.
(Notary Seal)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  ANN LIBNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A/10/2002 Notary Public

State of Illinois

Mark:

**Taffy** 

Serial No:

75/546385

International Class:

Law Office: 103

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Taffy in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1998, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/546385 and has a Publication Date of June 29, 1999, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

> MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

State of Illinois	)
	) SS.
County of Cook	)
person who signed	day of January 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the is instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on d corporations with authority to do so.
	Cummum / /
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	ANN LIBNER SOUN /
(Notary Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HUNOIS Motary Public
(Hotaly Scal)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/19/2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0736** 

Mark: Gold

Serial No: 75/560752

International Class: 9

Law Office: 103

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Gold in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28 1998, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/560752 and has a Publication Date of May 11, 1999, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

By:

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

By:

County of Cook	) ss. )
person who signed	day of January 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on fied corporations with authority to do so.
(Notary Seal)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  ANN LIBNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/19/2002  Notary Public

State of Illinois

Mark:

Thorndale

Serial No:

75/618,991

International Class:

Law Office: 103

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Thorndale in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 1999, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/618991 and has a Publication Date of December 21, 1999, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

> MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

State of Illinois	)				
County of Cook	) )	SS.			
On this <u>17th</u> person who signed this behalf of the identified	day of Janua instrument, v corporations w	ary 2000 before who acknowledgo vith authority to	e me appeared ged that he signe do so.	Ira Mirochnick, the	he on
^~	mmm	······		11	

(Notary Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ANN LIBNER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/19/2002

Notary Public

Mark:

Cumberland

Serial No:

75/653,907

International Class:

9

Law Office: 103

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Cumberland in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 1999, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/653,907, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

State of Illinois	)		
County of Cook	) ss. )		
On this /// day of January 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporations with authority to do so.			
(Notary Seal)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  ANN LIBNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  NOTARY PUBLIC		

Mark:

Albany

Serial No:

75/618993

International Class:

Law Office: 103

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has intended to use the mark Albany in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 1999, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been give Serial No. 75/618993 and has a Publication Date of December 21, 1999, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

> MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

State of Illinois	)	
County of Cook	) )	SS.
On this 1716 person who signed this behalf of the identified c	day of Jam instrument, orporations	nuary 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on swith authority to do so.
(Notary Seal)	NOTA MY C	ANN LIBNED  ANN LIBNED  TARY PUBLIC, STATE NOVALINOTATION  COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/19/2002

Mark: WORLDTYPE

Registration No. 2,182,990

Registered August 18, 1998

Serial No: 75/251,034

International Class: 9

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, has registered the mark Worldtype in interstate commerce with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1998, based on its bona fide use in commerce; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC, an Illinois Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY INC., an Illinois corporation.

By:

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

State of Illinois	)
County of Cook	) ss. )
On this person who signe behalf of the iden	day of January 2000 before me appeared Ira Mirochnick, the details instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on tified corporations with authority to do so.
(Notary Seal)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  ANN LIBNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/19/2002  Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/24/2000